Adjudication of dispute regarding extent of surplus 
capacity under the proviso to Section 35 of the 

Electricity Act, 2003. 

Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh)  

8.  
Disputes arising under Section 67 sub section 4 and 5 of 

the Electricity Act, (opening of Streets, Railways etc.) 

Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty Five 

Thousand) 

S. No Description Fees 

9.  

Adjudication of disputes regarding provision of non-
discriminatory open access under sub-section (47) of 

Section 2 read with Section 40 of the Electricity Act, 

2003 and Regulations specified there under, not covered

[...]

(b) of sub-section (1) of Section 62, to be paid by 

Licensee. 

Provided that such fees are payable whether such 

determination is upon application by the Licensee or by 

any other Person or suo motu determination by the 

Commission (Annual Tariff Framework). 

Rs 15,00,000 (Rs. Fifteen lakhs) 

18.  

Annual / base year determination of tariff for 

transmission of electricity under the provisions of clause 

(b) of sub-section (1) of Section 62, to be paid by 

Licensee. 

Provided that such fees are payable whether such 

determination is upon application by the Licensee or by 
any other Person or suo motu determination by the 

Commission. (MYT Framework) 

Multi Year Tariff framework 

Rs. 30,00,000 (Rs. Thirty 

Lakhs) 

Annual Performance Review 

during the MYT Control Period 

Rs 15,00,000 (Rs. Fifteen lakhs) 

19.  Application for truing up if filed as a separate petition Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakh) 

20.  

Application for approval of schedule of charges of a 

Distribution Licensee under Section 45 and 46 of the 

Act 

Rs. 1,50,000/-  

(Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

21.  Petition for determination of tariff by rural licensee 
Rs. 1,000/-  

(Rs One Thousand Only) 

22.  

Petition/Application for approval of process or price for 

Power Purchase or procurement by distribution licensee 

under Section 86 (b) of the Electricity Act.

[...]

Petition for fixing trading margin in intra-state trading.  Rs. 1,00,000 (Rs. One Lakh) 

26.  
Appeal against the decision of a Chief Electrical 

Inspector or an Electrical Inspector under section 162 

(2) of the electricity Act. 

Rs. 10,000 (Rs. Ten thousand) 

27.  Interlocutory Application 
Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) 

28.  

Any other petition / Application including 

Miscellaneous Petition 

1. By utility/licensee/deemed licensee/person granted 

exemption from license 

2. By Institution/ Organisation / Company (Limited, 

Private Limited, Partnership, Proprietorship) 

3.Individual Consumer (except domestic and 

Agriculture consumers) 

4.Other matters not covered above 

1.Rs. 25,000  

(Rs. Twenty Five Thousand) 

2.Rs. 12,500 (Rs. Twelve 

Thousand Five Hundred) 

3. Rs. 5,000 (Rs.  Five 

Thousand) 

4.Rs. 20,000  
(Rs. Twenty Thousand) 

29.  Petition for Inspection of documents 
Rs. 5,000 (Rs. Five Thousand) 

per day  

30.  Application Fee for issue of certified copies 
Rs.250/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Fifty)